Decision Schedule



Chair of the Cabinet

TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

Decision Schedule published on 6 August 2015

The Cabinet Member took the following decision on 6 August 2015. It will become effective at Noon on 13 August 2015 with the exception of any particular decision(s), which is (are) the subject of a valid "call-in".

The deadline for submission of a Call- in request is 4.00 pm on 12 August 2015.

Information relating to the 'Call-in' process can be obtained via Democratic Services

Reports relating to staffing issues/Confidential reports are not circulated to all members of the Council as part of the consultation/call-in processes.

DECISION NUMBER CC 02/15

Chartist Commission Funding

Options Considered/Reasons for Decision

In the revenue budget outturn report to Cabinet on the 8 June 2015, it was agreed that a sum of £50,000 would be allocated to a 'Chartist Commission' earmarked reserve to fund the commitment of the Administration to contribute towards the cost of the Chartist Commission Project.

The Chair of the Cabinet is to take this decision under his delegated powers in relation to financial matters as the sum of £50,000 has already been earmarked in the budget and the Chair of the Commission has written asking for progress on the transfer of money to allow progress to be made on the project.

Decision

To formally approve the transfer of £50,000 funding to Newport Live for the purposes of the Chartist Commission Project.

Consultation

Monitoring Officer, Head of Finance, Head of People & Transformation.

All members were consulted and provided with an opportunity to comment. Any comments received and response thereafter are set out in the report.

Implemented By: Head of Finance Implementation Timetable: Immediate

Councillor Robert C Bright, Chair of the Cabinet

Date: 6 August 2015